























SPACE AND BULK REQUIREMENTS — R—2 ZONE

MINIMUM LOT SIZE: , 10,000 S.F.
MINIMUM FRONTAGE: 50 FT.
MINIMUM SETBACKS:
FRONT YARD 25 FT.
REAR YARD 25 FT
SIDE YARD*
1 STORY 12 FT.
11/2 STORY 12 FT
2 STORY 14 FT.

2 1/2 STORY 16 FT.

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH:
OTHER USES: 80 FT.

* THE WIDTH OF ONE (1) SIDE YARD MAY BE REDUCED ONE (1) FOOT FOR EVERY
FOOT THAT THE OTHER SIDE YARD IS CORRESPONDINGLY INCREASED. BUT NO SIDE
YARD SHALL BE LESS THAN TWELVE (12) FEET IN WIDTH. ,

THE SIDE YARDS SHOWN ON THE FOLLOWING FIGURES ARE BASED UPON A (1) ONE
STORY STRUCTURE AND MAY BE 'INCREASED OR DECREASED DEPENDING UPON THE
NUMBER OF STORIES. :

WHS [ Dole: JULY 04 Drawing Nome: Figure No.
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GENERAL NQTES

1. TOPOGRAPHIC DATA AND EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE BASED UPON A GROUND
SURVEY CONDUCTED BY TITCOMS ASSOCIATES IN 2001, .

2.
ELEVATION OF THE EXISTING UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS BASED ON
RECORDS OF THME VARIOUS UTILITY

THE CONTRACTOR IS SPECIFICALLY CAUTIONED" THAT THE LOCATION AND/OR THE

COMPANIES AND WHERE POSSIBLE MEASUREMENTS

TAKEN-IN THE FIELD. THIS INFORMATION IS NOT TO BE RELIED ON AS BEING EXACT OR

COMPLETE,

LOCATION OF UTILITIES. IT SHALL BE THE
RELOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES WHICH CONFLICT WITH THE PROPOSED
" IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.
yd
3. MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROL MEASURES IS OF PARAMOUNT IMPORTANCE
/TO THE OWNER AND THE CONTRACTOR (S RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH ALL
EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHOWN ON THE PLANS.
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THE OWNER OR THEIR REPRESENTATI
7
4. ,
/PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT STANDARDS. DISINFECTION OF WATER LINES SHALL
_ CONFORM TO AWWA STANDARD CB51, LATEST REVISION. “"'-;m
/5
/,PORTLAND TECHNICAL AND DESIGN STANDARDS AND GUIDELINES,

VES AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER,
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6. ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL CONFORM TO MAINE
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AND DESIGN STANDARDS AND GUIDELINES.
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_ THE CONTRACTOR MUST CALL THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY AND -
DIG SAFE AT LEAST 72 HQURS PRIOR TO ANY .EXCAVATION TO REQUEST EXACT FIELD
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO

. ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTRQOL
/ MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY ON-SITE INSPECTIONS OF

ALL WATER UTILITY MATERIALS AND !NSTALLAT]ON METHODS SHALL CONFORM TO

ALL SEWER MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TOTHE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF

-

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SPECIFICATIONS. AND CITY OF PORTLAND TECHNICAL ,

"
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AT A MINIMUM, THE LOT OWNER SHALL CONTRACT WITH A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR THE R
FOLLOWING SITE INSPECTIONS THAT MUST BE. CONDUCTED:
~SUBSEQUENT TO STAKING OF HOUSE AND DRIVEWAY, INSTALLATION
OF SILT FENCE AND PRIOR CLEARING. : ’u
~UPON COMPLETION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING. P ‘,
~UPON' COMPLETION OF ROUGH GRADING -
~UPON COMPLETION OF FOUNDATION o
~UPON COMPLETION OF FINAL GRADING |
—UPON COMPLETION OF SURFACE RESTORATION
~PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ;o
THE PROFESSIONAL (CIVIL ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT) SHALL PROV D
PLANNING AUTHORITY UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION OF LOT IMPROVE
SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND THAT ALL GON .
THE HOME OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE CIVIL ENGINEER /LANDSC F
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Augquat 15,2001

The Foal Shad
P.0, Box 124
Buxten, KE 04093

To all the cwnars and e—ployeas:

W2 just want you all to know that our experience with

the Pool Shad has teen nothing but wonderful, HWe were very
irprassed with the cwners fer doipg what they said they
would do and the e=ployess for kelny so professional and
for working under extresly hot weather conditlons,

They were alway friendly and psid attention €0 every
little detatl. The Pool shed 1s very lucky to have such

a great ¢rew working for thea.

To the awners of the posl shed, you ware gzeat, from

start to finish, He weee very lspressed wlth hew you

kept in contacy with us before and after avery thing was
started or finkshed, to aes that everything went as perfect
as it could.

¥From the start we kned what we were getting and how zmuch
Lt would ¢ost. Everything was up frent with no hidden
costs. The payrment scheduls was also easy to live with,

Wo give you and'ynur craw a parfect acore. It was a great
experience working wlth all of you and we are looking
forward to working with you in the years to cone.

A big THAMK YOU to all involved with putting in ocur
Leautiful pool,

} Y
Jﬂ'{n({:«l )’unc ]

Fred and Sandy Hiner
East Balduin, HE Fileen 3L Doyl and James P, Fecleau
17 Wokott Street
Porilind, ME 04102

Jum 33, 2000

The Peol Shed
Atta Erie Soretie
POBIY

West Hurton, ME (H093

Dar Edle:

We wantad to kit you know boss thiilled we were 10 have a completed poct and what a torcughfy positive
experience i way to des] with The Pool Shed. We have rsad the pool For the past two days {it's frally
spproved!) and the girks are quivkly beconng infatuated with it. With the amcunt of time that they are
spending in the water, ey wilk soon develop gills?

We'd be remiiss, though, if we did ot stress haw musch wa have been irnpressed with cvemy member of The
Pook Sted and sll of your sebeordractors. Al of yoa have exdébited 8 level of professionalism which iv sl
too rare these days. All of the woek that was performad was dove with 2 Kigh kevel of quatity and with
great antention to detall. We have learned thet builfing a posk is a stressful peoject with 1ots of differect
considerations, bud yoar team has definitely made i & muck satier process.

We very aroch approiate the perscaal tooch and assistance that you have esteaded to us. You ean be

assured that we will stroagly recammend The Pook Shad to any friends and sequalsatances who inquire
bt ouf eaperitnce. Agaln, thask you Eor aft of your ¢ffocts and best mishes for a successful year

Sheerely,

/(.(f@@b‘l{ (E
Efteen Doyle Fim Fécutau

August 17, 2001

The Pool Shed
P.0. Box 124
PBuxton, ME 04093

Dear Brie, Adam and Shawn:

We want 1o et you know how pleased we are with our pool and the installation process.
From the beginning, we were Impressed with your knowledge, friendliness, rediabitity
and professionalisn, It is refreshing in these times of mediocre customer service to work
with & company such as yours where it is evident that you care about the customer and
the quality of your work.

You can take peide in the crew that you have working with you. Everyone was always
there when they said they would be and on time! The communication with you and your
crew was outstanding. We were kept informed at all times and that is very imporiand to
us. Wo were alsa thrilled to have it installed a whols month ahead of our scheduled time!

We look forward to many years of enjoyment with our pool. Be assured that our
relationship wilt continue with you as we Jook to The Pool Shed for alt our poot needs.

With lots of thanks,

ard. Conig Aﬁﬁg)w
NeaYand Connie Gregoire
64 Durnham R,
Scarborough, ME (4074

Al & Mary Sicard
259 North St
Saco, MEGHO72
The Poot Shed
c/o The Surettes
P.0. Box 124
Rt 35
West Buion, ME 04093

Dear Eric, Adam and Shawn, 7/02/00

We'di lifice 1o thank you for the wonderful Job that you and your crew did
in building our poot this spring. The fact that you guys are true
professionals and really krow what your doing is obvicus in the final
product. We appreciated the fact that you were here when you said
you'd come, accomplished so much at each visit and communicated with
us every step of the way, We have already hod several dozen people
ask who built our peol and if we were satisfied, We were happy to
spread the word and send some. potential customers your wayt

Thanks again for a job weli done.

Sincerely,

CL Aol 4*}45:?1{ dell.

Al & Mary Sicard

Cov Lov dom? a wonder Luf Tob.
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